DocuSign Envelope |D: FD2F79E1444A-4B82-A346-D3CB4C01409B

For:

County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

Date: March 13, 2024

AMENDMENT NO. 2

CONTRACT TITLE: Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness Equipment and Related
Services

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.
Safeware, Inc, 1000011775 4400008468
4403 Forbes Bivd

Lanham, MD 20706

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400008468 is amended to renew for four {4) years at existing
prices, terms and conditions effective October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2028. This is the
tast of the renewal options available.

The contractor shall provide a current Certification of Insurance (COI) in accordance with the
CONTRACT INSURANCE PROVISIONS, within ten {10) days after receipt of this executed

amendment.
ACCEPTANCE: | /j /
BY: 7~ / _ Viey /ixfﬁfm%
(Sigrature) ’ (Title}
Q'ﬂﬁ.‘h’f/ L dﬂn/ 2 J, Lﬂl%
(Printed) (Date}
[ Stuwe. Piersein

Lee Ann Pender, CPPO
Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION:

Dept. of Finance — Accounts Payable/e Contract Specialist Supervisor — J. Pun
FRD - Jason Stanley/e ACS, Team 1 — Roxanna Vazquez
FCPD - Kerene Gordon/e Sheriff's Office — Michelle Nelson

DOF - Jerry Withelm/e
Contractor — khyatt@safewareinc.com; rbondi@safewareinc.com

Omnia Partners — Victoria.Palmierii@omniapartners.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427

Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

Website: www. fairfaxcounty gov/procurement

Phone 703-324-3201, TTY:711, Fax: 703-324-3228




